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Tom Downing
Faculty - Full-Time          

Lassen Community College 

478-200 Hwy 139                 

Susanville, CA  96130    

tdowning@lassencollege.edu      

(530) 251-8801

Non-Voting

Dean Growdon                     

(or designee)

Lassen County Sheriff/ 

Adjunct LCC Instructor  

1415 Sheriff Cady Lane      

Susanville, CA  96130  

dgrowdon@co.lassen.ca.us         

(530) 251-8013

Voting

Derek Didisse

Correctional Sergeant               

Lassen County Sheriff's 

Office

1415 Sheriff Cady Lane      

Susanville, CA  96130  

ddidisse@co.lassen.ca.us            

(530) 251-5245

Voting

Ryan Cochran                    

(or designee) 

Chief of Police          

Susanville Police Department 

1801 Main St.,                            

Susanville, CA  96130     

rcochran@cityofsusanville.org                

(530) 257-5603

Voting

Allen Sobol 
Sergeant/Training Manager                       

Susanville Police Department 

1801 Main St.,                            

Susanville, CA  96130     

asobol@cityofsusanville.org                

(530) 257-5603

Voting

Jennifer Branning                

(or designee)

Chief Probation Officer   

Lassen County Probation 

2950 Riverside Dr.,               

Susanville, CA  96130      

jbranning@co.lassen.ca.us               

(530) 251-2689

Voting

Suzanne Peery                       

(or designee)

Warden                         

CDCR, California Correctional 

Center

711-045 Center Rd.,             

Susanville, CA  96130        

suzanne.peery@cdcr.ca.gov       

(530) 257-3701  

Voting

Jason Pickett                      

(or designee) 

Warden                        

CDCR, High Desert State 

Prison 

475-750 Rice Canyon Rd.            

P.O. Box 750,                         

Susanville, CA  96130  

jason.pickett@cdcr.ca.gov         

(530) 251-5050

Voting

Martin Picone

Senior Consultant                

CA Commission on Peace 

Officer Standards and 

Training  (POST)

860 Stillwater Road, Suite 100

West Sacramento, CA 95605           

Marty.Picone@post.ca.gov                                                 

(916) 227-4843 

Voting
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Alyssa Freeman
Lassen Business and Career 

Network

1616 Chestnut St.,               

Susanville, CA  96130               

afreeman@mcen.org                                  

(530) 257-5057

Voting

Lisa Gardiner
Work Experience Coordinator                    

Lassen Community College 

478-200 Hwy 139  

Susanville CA 96130

lgardiner@lassencollege.edu                                             

(530) 251-8856

Non-Voting

Michell Williams

Dean CTE                       

Instructional Services                     

Lassen Community College 

478-200 Hwy 139  

Susanville CA 96130

mwilliams@lassencollege.edu                                             

(530) 251-8960

Non-Voting

Chad Lewis
Division Chair                  

Lassen Community College 

478-200 Hwy 139  

Susanville CA 96130

clewis@lassencollege.edu                                             

(530) 251-8812

Non-Voting

Adam Runyan
Academic Counselor      

Lassen Community College 

478-200 Hwy 139  

Susanville CA 96130

arunyan@lassencollege.edu                                             

(530) 251-8934

Non-Voting


